I INCH-POUND I
MIL-PRF-49471(ER)
2 June 1995
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
BATI’EMES, NON-RECHARGEABLE, HIGH PERFORMANCE
Thk specification is approved for use with Army Research Laboratory, Department of the
Army, and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. SCOPE

following information shall be on the label:
BATTERY, NON-RECHARGEABLE, (Chemistry)
Type Designation
(Contract Number)
@ate Code)
Manufacturer’s name or Trade name
\
Manufacturer’s location
DO NOT CHARGE, SHORT CIRCUJT, INCINERATE, OR MUTILATE THIS BATTERY
OTHERWISE BATTERY MAY VENT OR RUPTURE RELEASING TOXIC MATERIALS
EXAMPLE
BA’lTERY, NON-RECHARGEABLE, LITHJUM SULFUR DIOXIDE
BA-5590/u
DAAB05-95-C-1234
0395B
James E. Doe Company
Bmnthenfmn, N.J.
DO NOT CHARGE, SHORT CJRCUIT, INCINERATE OR MUTILATE THIS BATTERY
-RWISE BAll%RY MAY VENT OR RUPTURB RELEASING TOXIC MATERIALS
NOTE Tire code may be pkwed on the bottom of single-cell batteries.
3.12.1.1 Date Code. The date code shown shall indicate the month, year and week of
manufacture of the battery by means of a fourdlgit number. Tlds shall be foIlowed by a
single letter. The first two digits shall indicate the number of the month. The last two digits
7
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-PRF-49471(ER)
shall indkate the year. Months earlier than the tenth month shall be a single digit preceded by
“O”. The letter shall represent the week of the month. The letter “A” shall be used for the
first week of the month, “B” for the second wmk of the month, etc. Sunday shall be
considered the first day of a week.
EXAMPLES:
A battery manufactured during the second week of March 1995 will bear the code
“0395Bn .
A battery manufactured during the third week of November 1995 will bear the code
“1195 C”.
3.12.2 Termimd markmg< On batteries having scwket-type terminafs, all markings
required to indicate polarity by a + or - sign, voltage, and the voltage leg of the battery (A, B,
C, etc.) shall appear on the face of the battery bearing the socket. On other type terminals, the
termbsaI markings may appear on the surface with the terminal or the side of the battery, or
both. Markings shall indicate clearly the terminafs to which they refer.
3.12.3 Comdete discharre device label. The label shall be removable, transparent and
waterproof with lusterless black lettering. The label shalf cover the activation devirx opening.
The format shall be as follows:
ATTENTION
Before Disposal
Remove this bbel and
Push Activation Device
The word A’ITENTION in the top panel shall be in bold lettering and shall fill the available
area of the top panel.
3.12.4 co mdete dischame device card. The card shall be clearly legible and read as
followx
ATTENTION
THIS BATTERY HAS A DISCHARGE ACTIVATION DEVICE, IN ORDER TO MAKE lT
NONREACTIVE. AFTER FINAL USE, REMOVE ATTENTION LABEL COVERING
THE ACTIVATION DEVICE, PUSH ACTIVATION DEVICE, AND STORE FOR FIVE
DAYS IN A WELL VENTILATED ROOM. THE BATTERIES SHOULD HAVE A
MINIMUM OF TWO INCHES BETWEEN THEM DURING DISCHARGE. IF A FRESH
BAITERY FAILS TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT, DO NOT ACTIVATE THE
COMPLETE DISCHARGE DEVICE - DISPOSE OF THE BATTERY AS HAZARDOUS
WASTE. COORDINATE DISPOSAL WITH YOUR LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL
8
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-PRF-49471(ER)
OFFICIYOFFICER. STATEJLOCAL REGULATIONS WILL CONTROL DISPOSAL IN
YOUR AREA.